
8/15/2011

City of McKinney
Citizen Proposal 1

Summary 2010 Census Total and Voting Age Population

District Persons Deviation
 Hispanic %      

of Total 
Population

Non-Hispanic 
Anglo %           
of Total 

Population

Non-Hispanic 
Black %           
of Total 

Population

Non-Hispanic 
Asian %           
of Total 

Population

Non-Hispanic 
Other %           
of Total 

Population

1 31,862 -2.71% 37.95% 45.18% 12.91% 1.70% 2.24%
2 31,983 -2.34% 11.08% 70.15% 9.61% 6.42% 2.74%
3 33,891 3.49% 16.08% 66.81% 10.70% 3.37% 3.04%
4 33,255 1.55% 9.95% 75.16% 7.75% 4.50% 2.65%

Totals 130,991 18.62% 64.49% 10.22% 4.00% 2.67%

District Total VAP*  Hispanic %     
of Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Anglo %           

of Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Black %           

of Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Asian %           

of Total VAP

Non-Hispanic 
Other %           

of Total VAP

1 22,582 33.23% 50.88% 12.39% 1.78% 1.71%

2 21,556 9.81% 72.56% 9.17% 6.56% 1.92%

3 22,984 14.40% 69.76% 10.24% 3.61% 2.01%

4 22,003 8.88% 77.17% 7.46% 4.66% 1.85%

Totals 89,125 16.70% 67.48% 9.84% 4.12% 1.87%

Ideal Size = 130,991 / 4 = 32,748 per district.

Total Maximum Deviation = 3.49% - (-2.71%) = 6.2%

Some percentages may be subject to rounding error.

*Voting Age Population

Some percentages may be subject to rounding error.



8/15/2011

City of McKinney
Citizen Proposal 1

Detailed 2010 Census Total and Voting Age Population

District Persons Ideal Size Deviation Hispanic
% of Total 
Hispanic 

Population
Anglo

% of Total 
Anglo 

Population
Black

% of Total 
Black 

Population

American 
Indian

% of Total 
American 

Indian 
Population

Asian
% of Total 

Asian 
Population

Hawaiian-
Pacific 

Islander

% of Total 
Hawaiian 

Pacific 
Islander 

Population

Other
% of Total 

Other 
Population

Two or   
More

% of Total    
Two or More 
Population

1 31,862 32,748 -2.71% 12,092 37.95% 14,396 45.18% 4,113 12.91% 120 0.38% 543 1.70% 29 0.09% 49 0.15% 517 1.62%
2 31,983 32,748 -2.34% 3,543 11.08% 22,436 70.15% 3,074 9.61% 170 0.53% 2,054 6.42% 18 0.06% 45 0.14% 643 2.01%
3 33,891 32,748 3.49% 5,449 16.08% 22,644 66.81% 3,625 10.70% 194 0.57% 1,143 3.37% 17 0.05% 53 0.16% 766 2.26%
4 33,255 32,748 1.55% 3,309 9.95% 24,995 75.16% 2,577 7.75% 120 0.36% 1,496 4.50% 17 0.05% 41 0.12% 703 2.11%

Totals 130,991 24,393 18.62% 84,471 64.49% 13,389 10.22% 604 0.46% 5,236 4.00% 81 0.06% 188 0.14% 2,629 2.01%

Ideal Size = 130,991 / 4 = 32,748 per district.

District Total VAP* Hispanic 
VAP

% of Total 
Hispanic      

VAP
Anglo VAP % of Total 

Anglo VAP Black VAP % of Total 
Black VAP

American 
Indian VAP

% of Total 
American 

Indian VAP
Asian VAP % of Total 

Asian VAP

Hawaiian-
Pacific 

Islander 
VAP

% of Total 
Hawaiian-

Pacific 
Islander VAP

Other VAP % of Total 
Other VAP

Two or 
More      
VAP

% of Total 
Two or More 

VAP             

1 22,582 7,503 33.23% 11,490 50.88% 2,798 12.39% 85 0.38% 402 1.78% 20 0.09% 34 0.15% 248 1.10%

2 21,556 2,115 9.81% 15,640 72.56% 1,976 9.17% 112 0.52% 1,413 6.56% 13 0.06% 22 0.10% 266 1.23%

3 22,984 3,310 14.40% 16,034 69.76% 2,354 10.24% 131 0.57% 829 3.61% 13 0.06% 33 0.14% 284 1.24%

4 22,003 1,954 8.88% 16,980 77.17% 1,642 7.46% 83 0.38% 1,026 4.66% 10 0.05% 20 0.09% 294 1.34%

Totals 89,125 14,882 16.70% 60,144 67.48% 8,770 9.84% 411 0.46% 3,670 4.12% 56 0.06% 109 0.12% 1,092 1.23%

 *Voting Age Population

Some percentages may be subject to rounding error.

Some percentages may be subject to rounding error.
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